

FILED
Apr 05, 2012
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 29924-4-III
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff/Respondent,

vs.

ERIK JON CSIZMAZIA,

Defendant/Appellant.

Appellant's Brief

DAVID N. GASCH
WSBA No. 18270
P.O. Box 30339
Spokane, WA 99223-3005
(509) 443-9149
Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....5

B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....5

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....6

D. ARGUMENT.....16

 1. The trial court abused its discretion in allowing self-
representation because Mr. Csizmazia was misinformed about the
seriousness of the charges and the possible penalties, and the
Court’s inquiry to determine his competency was insufficient.....16

 2. Mr. Csizmazia was denied a fair trial because judicial
comments on the evidence conveyed to the jury the Court’s attitude
that the State had proven its case.....23

E. CONCLUSION.....27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Adams v. United States ex rel. McCann</i> , 317 U.S. 269, 279, 63 S.Ct. 236, 87 L.Ed. 268, 143 A.L.R. 435 (1942).....	18
<i>Faretta v. California</i> , 422 U.S. 806, 95 S.Ct. 2525, 45 L.Ed.2d 562 (1975).....	16, 18
<i>Von Moltke v. Gillies</i> , 332 U.S. 708, 68 S.Ct. 316, 92 L.Ed. 309 (1948).....	17, 20
<i>City of Bellevue v. Acrey</i> , 103 Wn.2d 203, 691 P.2d 957 (1984).....	16, 18, 19
<i>In re Det. of Turay</i> , 139 Wn.2d 379, 397, 986 P.2d 790 (1999).....	17
<i>State v. Bebb</i> , 108 Wn.2d 515, 525, 740 P.2d 829 (1987).....	16
<i>State v. Becker</i> , 132 Wn.2d 54, 64, 935 P.2d 1321 (1997).....	24
<i>State v. Bogner</i> , 62 Wn.2d 247, 252, 382 P.2d 254 (1963).....	24, 25
<i>State v. Buelna</i> , 83 Wn.App. 658, 660, 922 P.2d 1371 (1996).....	18, 19
<i>State v. Carpenter</i> , 52 Wn.App. 680, 687, 763 P.2d 455 (1988).....	23
<i>State v. Chavis</i> , 31 Wn.App. 784, 789, 644 P.2d 1202 (1982).....	20
<i>State v. DeWeese</i> , 117 Wn.2d 369, 377, 816 P.2d 1 (1991).....	16, 20
<i>State v. Francisco</i> , 148 Wn.App. 168, 179, 199 P.3d 478 (2009).....	24
<i>State v. Hemenway</i> , 122 Wn.App. 787, 792, 95 P.3d 408 (2004).....	16
<i>State v. James</i> , 138 Wn.App. 628, 636, 158 P.3d 102 (2007).....	20, 23

<i>State v. Lampshire</i> , 74 Wn.2d 888, 893, 447 P.2d 727 (1968).....	24
<i>State v. Lane</i> , 125 Wn.2d 825, 838, 889 P.2d 929 (1995).....	24
<i>State v. Levy</i> , 156 Wn.2d 709, 723, 132 P.3d 1076 (2006).....	24
<i>State v. Ortiz</i> , 104 Wn.2d 479, 482, 706 P.2d 1069 (1985).....	21
<i>State v. Vermillion</i> , 112 Wn.App. 844, 855, 51 P.3d 188 (2002).....	16
<i>State v. Walters</i> , 7 Wash. 246, 250, 34 P. 938 (1893).....	24

Constitutional Provisions and Statutes

Washington Constitution, Article IV, § 16.....	23
RCW 10.77.010(6).....	21
RCW 10.77.020(1).....	17

Court Rules

CrR 4.1.....	17
CrR 4.1(c).....	18
